
 

2022-2023 OPTIONAL COURSES 
BY AREA OF CONCENTRATION 

 
 
 
BUSINESS LAW 
 
Law 509: Business Associations 
Law 521: Real Estate Transactions  
Law 525: Bankruptcy & Restructuring Law 
Law 553: Insurance Law 
Law 618: Corporate Finance Law 
Law 632: Entrepreneurial Law 
Law 648: Securities Law 
Law 650: Business Skills for Lawyers 
Law 656: Mergers & Acquisitions 
Law 674: Business Venture Clinic 
Law 693.xx: Fintech Law & Policy 
Law 693.xx: Sports Law 
Law 693.xx: Indigenous Economic Development 
Law 697: Corporate Tax 
 
 
 
CRIMINAL LAW  
 
Law 511: Criminal Process 
Law 536: International Criminal Law 
Law 601: Advanced Criminal Law 
Law 644: National Security Lab 
Law 687: Criminal Justice Clinical 
Law 690: Western Canada MacIntyre Cup Trial Competition 
Law 693.xx: Money Laundering 
 
 
FAMILY LAW  
 
Law 515: Family Law 
Law 689: Family Law Clinical 
Law 693.xx: Western Family Law Negotiation 
 
  



INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW  
 
Law 543: Intellectual Property Law 
Law 565:  Internet Law 
Law 693.xx: Privacy & Cybersecurity 
 
 
INTERNATIONAL LAW  
 
Law 536: International Criminal Law 
Law 549: International Law 
Law 563: International Human Rights  
Law 597: International Trade Law (Summer 2022) 
Law 613: Conflict of Law 
Law 617:  Alternative Energy  
Law 627: International Environmental Law 
Law 628: International Investment Law 
Law 631: International Tax Law 
Law 638: Climate Change 
Law 673: Jessup Moot 
Law 693.xx: Introduction to U.S. Legal System 
Law 693.xx: Money Laundering 
Law 693.xx: International Dispute Settlement 
  
 
 
 
LEGAL THEORY 
 
Law 519: Jurisprudence 
Law 567: Law & Economics 
Law 569: Law & Literature 
Law 577: Tax Policy 
Law 579.xx: Legal Theory:  Residential Schools Litigation 
Law 579.xx: Legal Theory:  Canadian Federalism 
Law 579.xx: Legal Theory:  Multiculturalism & the Law 
Law 579.xx: Legal Theory:  Law & Religion  
Law 579.xx: Legal Theory:  Artificial Intelligence 
Law 596: Feminist Legal Theory 
Law 616: Public Interest Theory  
Law 693.xx: International Dispute Settlement 
  
 
 
 
 



NATURAL RESOURCES, ENERGY & ENVIRONMENTAL LAW 
 
Law 531: Environmental Law 
Law 571: Oil and Gas Law 
Law 594: Indigenous Peoples & the Law 
Law 605: Oil and Gas Contracts  
Law 617: Alternative Energy Law: Renewable Energy and Energy Efficiency  
Law 627: International Environmental Law 
Law 628: International Investment Law 
Law 637: Energy Law 
Law 638: Climate Change Law 
Law 693.xx: Negotiating Indigenous Rights 
Law 693.xx: Indigenous Economic Development 
Law 693.xx: Law, Science and the Regulatory State 
 
OBLIGATIONS 
 
Law 521: Real Estate Transactions 
Law 553: Insurance Law 
Law 561: Employment Law 
Law 619: Estate Planning 
Law 693.xx: Privacy & Cybersecurity Law 
Law 693.xx: Sports Law 
Law 699: Labour Law 
 
 
PUBLIC LAW 
 
Law 547: Human Rights Law 
Law 561: Employment Law 
Law 593: Health Law 
Law 594: Indigenous Peoples & the Law 
Law 616/620:  Public Interest Theory/Public Interest Practice 
Law 686/688:  SLA Clinical Practice 
Law 693.xx:  Advanced Health Law 
Law 698:  Immigration Law 
Law 699:  Labour Law 
 
 
SKILLS/LEGAL PRACTICE 
 
Law 599.xx: Legal Practice:  Innovation 
Law 599.xx: Legal Practice:  Leadership for Lawyers 
Law 599.xx: Legal Practice:  Project Management 
Law 599.xx: Legal Practice:  Corporate & In-Housel Counsel 
Law 585: Alberta Court of Appeal Moot 



Law 587: Kawaskimhon National Aboriginal Moot 
Law 591: Provincial Court Clerkships 
Law 616/620:  Public Interest Theory/Public Interest Practice 
Law 646:  Bennett Jones Health Law Moot 
Law 652: Willms & Shier Environmental Law Moot 
Law 654:  Bowman National Tax Moot 
Law 673: Jessup Moot 
Law 674: Business Venture Clinic 
Law 678: The Gale Cup Moot 
Law 686/688:  SLA Clinical Theory/SLA Clinical Practice   
Law 687: Criminal Justice Clinical 
Law 689: Family Law Clinical 
Law 690: Western Canada MacIntyre Cup Trial Competition 
Law 693.xx:  E-Litigation 
Law 693 xx: Laskin Moot 
Law 693.xx: Western Family Law Negotiation 
Law 696.xx: LEAF Clinical 
Law 696.xx: Marketing & Client Development Clinic 
 
 
TAX LAW 
 
Law 527: Basic Tax Law 
Law 577: Tax Policy 
Law 619: Estate Planning 
Law 631: International Tax Law 
 
 
COURSES OFFERED IN FRENCH 
 
Law 608:  Common Law en Francais 
Law 610:  Internship in French 
Law 614:  Advanced Topics in French Common Law 
 
 


